White Electronic Designs
1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comDecember 2004
Rev. 2
W3EG72256S-JD3
-AJD3
PRELIMINARY*
FEATURES
� Double-data-rate architecture

PACKAGE DIMENSIONS FOR JD3
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR JD3
Part Number Speed CAS Latency tRCD tRP Height*
W3EG72256S335JD3 166MHz/133Mb/s 2.5 3 3 30.48 (1.20")
W3EG72256S262JD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2 2 2 30.48 (1.20")
W3EG72256S263JD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2 3 3 30.48 (1.20")
W3EG72256S265JD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2.5 3 3 30.48 (1.20")
W3EG72256S202JD3 100MHz/200Mb/s 2 2 2 30.48 (1.20")
Note:  Consult factory for availability of lead-free products. (F = Lead-Free, G = RoHS compliant)
Vendor Code:  M = Micron, S = Samsung
White Electronic Designs
W3EG72256S-JD3
-AJD3
12 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comDecember 2004
Rev. 2
PRELIMINARY
133.48
(5.255" MAX.)
3.99
(0.157 (2x))
17.78
(0.700)
10.01
(0.394)
6.35
(0.250)
64.77
(2.550)
1.78
(0.070)
49.53
(1.950)
3.00
(0.118)
(4x)
28.70
(1.13 MAX)
2.31
(0.091)
(2x)
1.27
(0.050 TYP.)
6.35
(0.250)
128.95
(5.077")
131.34
(5.171")
3.81
(0.150 MAX)
3.99
(0.157)
(MIN)
1.27 ± 0.10
(0.050 ± 0.004)
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS FOR AJD3
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES)
ORDERING INFORMATION FOR AJD3
Part Number Speed CAS Latency tRCD tRP Height*
W3EG72256S335AJD3 166MHz/133Mb/s 2.5 3 3 28.70 (1.13")
W3EG72256S262AJD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2 2 2 28.70 (1.13")
W3EG72256S263AJD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2 3 3 28.70 (1.13")
W3EG72256S265AJD3 133MHz/266Mb/s 2.5 3 3 28.70 (1.13")
W3EG72256S202AJD3 100MHz/200Mb/s 2 2 2 28.70 (1.13")
Note:  Consult factory for availability of lead-free products. (F = Lead-Free, G = RoHS compliant)
Vendor Code:  M = Micron, S = Samsung
White Electronic Designs
W3EG72256S-JD3
-AJD3
13 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.comDecember 2004
Rev. 2
PRELIMINARY
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
W 3 E G 72 256M S xxx JD3 x F/G
WEDC
SDRAM
DDR
GOLD
BUS WIDTH
DEPTH:
256 = 256Mb
2.5V
SPEED (MHz):
166, 133, 100MHZ
PACKAGE:
AJD3
COMPONENT VENDOR:
M = Micron, S = Samsung
F = LEAD-FREE,
G = RoHS COMPLIANT
Document Title
2GB - 256Mx72, DDR SDRAM Registered Module, ECC, w/PLL
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev 0 Initial Release 3-18-02 Advanced
Rev 1 1.1 Added AJD3 package height option
1.2 Removed "ED" from part marking
3-25-04 Preliminary
Rev 2 2.1 Added Lead-Free and RoHS note
2.2  Added vendor code options
M = Micron
S = Samsung
12-04 Preliminary
White Electronic Designs
W3EG72256S-JD3